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Magalie R. Salas, Secretary

Federal Communications Commission
445 Twelfth Street, SW, TW-B204
Washington, D.C. 20554

RE:  Ex Parte Filing for January 25, 2002 Meeting

Dear Ms. Salas:

Enclosed please find Ex Parte Filings as a result of the March 22, 2002 LSGAC
Meeting.

Please place these filings in the dockets of the proceedings referenced.

If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (617)
635-4066.

Sincerely,
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Eve Piemonte Stacey
Chief of Government Services

cc: Kenneth S. Fellman, Esq.
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LOCAL AND STATE GOVERNMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE MAY 14 ZUUZ

Ex Parte Filing for March 22, 2002 FCC - MAILROOM

RE: In the Matter Of Improving Public Safety Communications in the 800 MHz Band

Consolidating the 900 MHz Industrial/Land Transportation and Business Pool
Channels

WT Docket No. 02-55

The FCC’s Local and State Government Advisory Committee (“LSGAC”) met on
March 22, 2002 at the FCC’s Headquarters at the Portals in Washington, D.C. Asis its
practice, the FCC staff delivered presentations to LSGAC committee members and/or
representatives of the LSGAC members on a variety of topics. The topics discussed are
included in the Mecting Agenda attached hereto as Exhibit A. Names of presenters, FCC
staff, LSGAC committee members and representatives of the LSGAC members who attended
part or all of the meeting are listed on the March 22, 2002 sign-in sheet attached hereto as
Exhibit B.

Although the presentations at the meeting may not be considered ex parte proceedings
as defined by the FCC and other controlling statutes, rules or regulations, in the interest of
providing notice and disclosure of these presentations to all interested parties, the LSGAC

submits this ex parte filing.

Merita A. Hopkins ..6

Corporation Counsel

Eve A. Piemonte Stacey
Assistant Corporation Counsel
for Thomas M. Menino

Mayor, City of Boston
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LOCAL AND STATE GOVERNMENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Ex Parte Filing for March 22, 2002

RE: In the Matter Of Review of Part 15 and other Parks of the Commission’s Rules
ET Docket 01-278
RM-9375
RM-10051

The FCC’s Local and State Government Advisory Committee (“LSGAC™) met on
March 22, 2002 at the FCC’s Headquarters at the Portals in Washington, D.C. Asis its
practice, the FCC staft delivered presentations to LSGAC committee members and/or
representatives of the LSGAC members on a variety of topics. The topics discussed are
included in the Meeting Agenda attached hereto as Exhibit A. Names of presenters, FCC
staff, LSGAC committee members and representatives of the LSGAC members who attended
part or all of the meeting are listed on the March 22, 2002 sign-in sheet attached hereto as
Exhibit B.

Although the presentations at the meeting may not be considered ex parte proceedings
as defined by the FCC and other controlling statutes, rules or regulations, in the interest of
providing notice and disclosure of these presentations to all interested parties, the LSGAC

submits this ex parte filing.
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Merita A. Hopkins
Corporation Counsel

Eve A. Piemonte Stacey
Assistant Corporation Counsel
for Thomas M. Menino
Mayor, City of Boston




HiCHFD % NEPLCI D

MAY 14 2007
-
LSGAC Meeting 3/22/02 FCC - MAILRPOC™A

| Eve Piemonte-Stacey City of Boston Eve.Piemonte-Stacey@cityofboston.gov

Merita A. Hopking City of Bosotn Menta. Hopkins@cityofboston.gov

David Svanda Michigan PSC dasvanda@Michigan.gov

Marilyn J. Praisner Montgomery County m.prisner{@co.mo.md.us

Jane Lawton Montgomery County Jane. Lawton{@co.ma.md.us
| Steve Stovall Pilano, TX sstovall@gmail plane.gov

Jim Dailey Little Rock, ARK jdailey{@littlerock.state.ar.us

Michael Guido City of Dearborn, MI mayorguido@ci.dearborn.mi.us

Bill Irving City of Dearbormn. MI birving(@ci.dearborn.mi.us

Nick Miller Miller & Van Eaton PLLC nmiller@millervoneaton.com

Darryl T. Owen Louisville, KY

Randy Johnson Hennepin Co., MN Randy.Johnson@co.hennepin

Pam Beery Portland, Oregon pam@gov-law.com

Ken Fellman

Arvade, CO

Kfellman@Kandf.com

Doug Peterson

National League of Cities

Peterson@NLC.org

Juan Qrtero National League of Cities

Julie Fleischer City of Plano JulieF@govmail.plano.gov

Barbara Ebbin FCC-CSB besbin@fcc.gov

Ken Ferree FCC-MB Kferree@fcc.gov

Peggy Greene FCC-MB

Dan Gonzalez Com’sr Kevin Martins Office deonzale@icc.gov

Elizabeth Lyle FCC-OGC elyle@fcc.gov

Peggy Greene FCC-CSB pgreene@fcc.gov

Jim Fahey APWA Jfahey@apwa.net

Eric Einhorn FCC-CCB Ecinhom(@gcc.gov

Leonard Krumm APWA lak@cnaengineers.com

John Cunningham APWA John.Cunningham{@phila.gov
| Emily Hoffnar FCC-CHB choffnar@fcc. gov

Gene Fullano FCC/CIB Gfuller@fcc.gov

Menideth Sandler Alaska Governor’s Office msandler@sso.org

Ellen Blacklen FCC-CCB?

Barbara Eggin FCC-CSB (3/25/02 Media Bur.) | besbin@fcc.gov

K. Dane Snowden FCC-CGB Ksnowden@fcc.gov

Christopher Libertolli | FCC-CGB cliberto@fec.gov

Dorothy Attwood FCC-CGB Datwood@fcc.gov










